

RSA No. 80 of 2016

17.03.2016

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay, Advocate for the appellants.

Notice pending admission to the respondents for 25th April, 2016, on taking steps within three days. Besides ordinary mode, notice be also issued through registered AD post. Send for the records.

CMP No. 1451 of 2016

Notice along with that in the main appeal to the respondents for the date fixed. In the meanwhile, the parties to maintain status quo qua the nature and possession of the suit land. Be issued on compliance of provisions contained under Order 39 Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Dasti **copy**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

March 17, 2016
(naveen)

