

RSA No. 80 of 2016

15.06.2016

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. S.K. Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 1 & 3.

RSA No. 80 of 2016

Record of learned trial Court and learned First Appellate Court received. Be listed for preliminary hearing upon admission after four weeks.

CMP No. 1451 of 2016

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of non-applicants sought time for filing response. Response be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder if any be filed within one week thereafter. Thereafter be listed for consideration.

**(P.S. Rana)
Judge**

June 15, 2016
(naveen)