

RSA No. 80 of 2016

08.11.2016

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. S.K. Sood, Advocate, for respondents NO. 1 & 3.

**RSA No. 80 of 2016**

As per report of the Registry steps for the service of co-respondent No.4 not taken after admission. Steps be taken within fortnight. Thereafter notice to co-respondent No.4 be issued returnable within four weeks. Be listed thereafter.

**CMP No. 1451 of 2016**

Application filed under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of non-applicants sought time for consideration. Not opposed. Be listed for consideration after four weeks.

8<sup>th</sup> November, 2016  
(kck)

**(P.S. Rana)**  
**Judge.**