

RSA No.80 of 2016.

10.04.2018. Present: Mr.K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1, 3 and 5.

CMP(M) No. 319 of 2018.

By medium of this application, the applicants/ appellants have sought to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.4, who is stated to have died on 01.01.2018. The application is within time. Accordingly, the same is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.4, other than those already on record, are ordered to be brought on record, as mentioned in para-2 of the application. Application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

List on **17.04.2018.**

April 10, 2018.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.