

**RSA No.80 of 2016.**

**07.01.2020.** Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. S.K. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 3.

**CMP No.267 of 2020.**

Taking into consideration the fact that the applicant/respondent No.1 is a senior citizen and is more than 72 years of age, the application for an early hearing is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

**RSA No. 80 of 2016.**

List the appeal for final hearing on **24<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.**

**7<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.**  
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**