

**Jasbir Singh vs. Charan Singh**

**RSA No. 80 of 2016**

**06.05.2022** Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. S. K. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have died. Let consequential steps for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No. 1 be taken within three weeks.

List on 27.05.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**May 6, 2022**  
(sanjeev)