

Jasbir Singh vs. Charan Singh

RSA No. 80 of 2016

27.05.2022 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. S. K. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 3

CMP No. 6290 of 2022

By medium of this application, the applicant has sought for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No. 1, who is stated to have died on 16.04.2021. Since, the application is within time as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, therefore, the same is allowed and the LRs of respondent No. 1 as mentioned in para-2 of the application are ordered to be brought on record. Application stands disposed of.

Issue notice to the proposed guardian, returnable for 08.07.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 27, 2022
(sanjeev)