

**Jasbir Singh**

**Vs.**

**Charan Singh**

**RSA No. 80 of 2016**

8.7.2022

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay K. Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed guardian.

**CMP No. 6290 of 2022**

Mr. Ajay K. Thakur, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the proposed guardian. In such circumstances, no further orders are required to be passed on the application.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**July 8, 2022**  
(Kalpana)