

Jasbir Singh Vs. Charan Singh

**RSA No. 80/2016**

14.03.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate vice Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 3.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the brief could not be prepared.

At his request, list on 26.04.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

14<sup>th</sup> March 2024  
(rohit)