

**Jasbir Singh & anr. Vs. Charan Singh & Ors.
RSA No. 80 of 2016**

31.05.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Learned Counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 prays for an adjournment. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 31, 2024
(Shivank)