

Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Charan Singh alias Harcharan Singh (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 80 of 2016

05.07.2024 Present: Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that an application has been filed for leading additional evidence in the matter. Copy thereof stands supplied. Be taken on record, if in order.

Reply to the aforesaid application be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 5, 2024
(Purohit)