

Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Charan Singh alias Harcharan Singh (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 80 of 2016

30.08.2024 Present: Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(g), 2 and 3.

None for respondents No.4(a) and 4(b).

None for respondent No.5 though represented by Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate.

RSA No.80 of 2016

Respondents No.4(a) and 4(b) stand served for 08.07.2022 but there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded ex parte.

List for consideration on 20.09.2024.

CMP No.12131 of 2024

Reply, as prayed, be filed within a week. Rejoinder thereto, within one week thereafter.

List for consideration on the date already fixed.

CMP No.12133 of 2024

Allowed and disposed of in terms of prayer.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 30, 2024
(Purohit)