

Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.
Charan Singh alias Harcharan Singh
(deceased) through LRs

RSA No.80 of 2016

20.09.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram,
Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(g), 2 and 3.

Respondent No.4(a) and 4(b) ex-parte.

None for respondent No.5, though represented by
Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate.

CMP No.12131 of 2024

Reply is stated to have been filed today. Be
taken on record after removal of objection, if any.
Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration after two weeks' along
with main appeal.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

20th September, 2024
(Ankit)