

***Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs. Vs. Charan Singh  
alias Harcharan Singh (deceased) through LRs.***

**RSA No. 80 of 2016**

**29.11.2024 Present:** Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Tejasvi Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(g), 2 and 3.

Respondents No. 4(a) and 4(b) ex parte.

None for respondent No. 5, though represented by Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate.

**CMP No. 12131 of 2024**

Further two weeks time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder, failing which right to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

List for consideration after three weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***29<sup>th</sup> November, 2024  
(Keshav)***