

***Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs. Vs. Charan Singh (deceased) through LRs.***

**RSA No. 80 of 2016**

**10.4.2025 Present:** Mr.Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants except appellant No. 2.

Appellant No. 2 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(g), 2 and 3.

Respondents No. 4(a) and 4(b) are ex parte.

None for respondent No. 5, though represented by Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate.

**RSA No. 80 of 2016**

Mr.Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate, submits that as per information available with him, appellant No. 2 has expired during last month. Therefore, learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to verify the facts and to take appropriate steps on account of death of appellant No. 2. Be taken within four weeks, positively.

List for consideration on **15<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025  
(Keshav)***