

***Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs. vs. Charan Singh
(deceased) through LRs.***

RSA No. 80 of 2016

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for appellants except appellant No.2.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Sood, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(g), 2 and 3.

Respondents No.4(a) and 4(b) are ex-parte.

None for respondent No.5 though represented by Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate.

CMP(M) No. 1097 of 2025

This application has been filed for substitution of deceased appellant No.2 Dahal Singh through his legal heirs as he has expired on 3.3.2025.

Though detail of legal heirs/legal representatives of deceased Dahal Singh has been given in para 3 of application, however, no legal heirs certificate of deceased Dahal Singh has been placed on record.

In view of above, it would be appropriate to issue notices to proposed appellants/legal heirs/legal representatives of Dahal Singh, mentioned in para 3 of application.

On taking steps within three days, notices be issued to proposed appellants/legal heirs/legal representatives of Dahal Singh, returnable on next date.

List on ***25th August, 2025.***