

**Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Charan Sing
(deceased) through LRs**

RSA No.80 of 2016

25.08.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants, except appellant No.2.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.5.

None for other respondents.

Proposed legal representative No.2(a) to 2(d) have not been served for want of correct address. Let fresh and correct address of proposed legal representatives No.2(a) to 2(d) be filed within two weeks and thereafter notices be issued to them, returnable on 3rd November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 25, 2025
(vt)