

**Jasbir Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.
Charan Singh (deceased) through LRs**

RSA No. 80 of 2016

10.4.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. S.K. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for appellants No. 2(a), 2(c), 2(d) and respondents No. 3 to 5.

Notice could not be issued to appellant No. 2(b), as steps not taken. Let fresh steps be taken for the service of appellant No. 2(b) within a week. Thereafter, notice be issued to him, returnable for 22.5.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(kalpana)